

## **General Certificate of Conformity**

- 1. Identification of the product covered by this certificate:
  - ClassicRoc® Gypsum Board
  - ClassicRoc® Laminate Base Gypsum Board
  - Exterior Soffit Gypsum Board
  - Exterior Gypsum Sheathing
  - FireBloc® Type C Gypsum Board
  - FireBloc® Type X Gypsum Board
  - Interior Ceiling Gypsum Board
  - LightRoc® Gypsum Board
  - LightRoc® Type X Gypsum Board
  - M-Bloc® Gypsum Board
  - M-Bloc® AR Type X Gypsum Board
  - M-Bloc® IR Type X Gypsum Board
  - M-Bloc® Type C Gypsum Board
  - M-Bloc® Type X Gypsum Board
  - M-Bloc® Ekcel® Type X Gypsum Board
  - M-Bloc® Shaft Liner
  - M-Glass® Shaft Liner
  - M-Glass® Exterior Sheathing
- Citation to each CPSC product safety regulation to which this product is being certified: 15 U.S.C. 2063; Product Certification and Labeling 16 CFR part 1110; Certificates of Compliance ASTM C1396.14a Standard Specification for Gypsum Board
- Identification of the U.S. domestic manufacturer certifying compliance of the product: American Gypsum Company LLC 5960 Berkshire Lane, #800 Dallas, TX 75225 (214) 530-5500



- Contact information for the individual maintaining records of test results: Ray Dabria, Technical Service Manager American Gypsum Company 5960 Berkshire Lane, #800 Dallas, TX 75225 (214) 530-5608, ray.dabria@americangypsum.com
- 5. Date and place where product was manufactured: Each plant is identified using a unique manufacturing and date code in the following format: <u>XXX MM/DD/YYYY</u> Where XXX is the plant manufacturing code. Albuquerque, New Mexico = 150 Bernalillo, New Mexico = 250 Gypsum, Colorado = 350 Georgetown, South Carolina = 750 This information will be found on the back of the board on a single line. Additional information will also be present in the form of a crew name and time of manufacture.
- Date and place where this product was tested: Semi Annual Testing commencing in 2015 Board ID 150 - Simi Valley, CA June 2015 Board ID 250 - Simi Valley, CA November 2017 Board ID 350 - Simi Valley, CA June 2015 Board ID 450 - Simi Valley, CA June 2015 Board ID 750 - Simi Valley, CA June 2015
- Identification of a third-party laboratory on whose testing the certificate depends: Eurofins Frontier Global Sciences, Inc 11720 North Creek Pkwy N, Suite 400 Bothell, WA 98011

Regards,

Bob Ek CSI, CDT Director of Systems Development and Technical Services American Gypsum Company 1-800-545-6302 ext. 5607 214-530-5607 - direct